

# Republic of the Philippines

# SANGGUNIANG PANLUNGSOD

# City Government of Naga

#### ORDER OF BUSINESS

FOR THE  $5^{\text{TH}}$  SPECIAL SESSION OF THE  $14^{\text{TH}}$  SANGGUNIANG PANLUNGSOD ON FRIDAY, DECEMBER 1, 2023, 9:00 A.M., AT THE SANGGUNIANG PANLUNGSOD SESSION HALL, CITY HALL, NAGA CITY:-

## I. CALL TO ORDER

## II. ROLL CALL

Hon. Cecilia B. Veluz-De Asis - City Vice Mayor & Presiding Officer Hon. Jessie R. Albeus - City Councilor Hon. Joselito S.A. del Rosario - City Councilor Hon. Ghiel G. Rosales

Hon. Melvin Ramon G. Buenafe

Hon. Gilda Gayle R. Abonal-Gomez

- City Councilor
- City Councilor
- City Councilor
- City Councilor Hon. Jose C. Rañola - City Councilor Hon. Jose B. Perez - City Councilor Hon. Salvador M. del Castillo - City Councilor Hon. Antonio B. Beltran - City Councilor Hon. Ma. Corazon M. Peñaflor - LnmB President and Ex-Officio Member Hon. Jefson Romeo B. Felix - SKF President and

## III. PRAYER

#### IV. PAMBANSANG AWIT

#### V. READING AND APPROVAL OF THE ORDER OF BUSINESS

## VI. ORDER OF BUSINESS

## A. SPECIAL BUSINESS OR ORDER

1. Letter dated November 29, 2023, of His Honor, the City Mayor, requesting for the conduct of a special session on December 1, 2023, at 9:00 A.M. to dispose of the following urgent items:

Ex-Officio Member

- a. Approval of Supplemental 2023 Annual Investment Program, and
- b. Approval of the proposed reversion of savings from personal services to urgent expenditures of the city government.

#### VII. NOMINAL VOTING

# VIII. ADJOURNMENT